

Aditee Narayan, MD, MPH Vice Dean for Education, Professor Duke University School of Medicine

Dr. Narayan oversees a comprehensive portfolio for the education of health professions students, including career enhancement programs and various master's degree programs. She directs all activities within medical education, from admissions to educational experiences. Dr. Narayan leads these programs and their impact on health care by fostering innovation, collaboration, and a commitment to equity, which are essential to upholding excellence. Her academic interests focus on workforce development in child abuse pediatrics, developing a nationally recognized training toolkit to elevate the role of advanced practice providers in the field. She leads a national effort to develop a more inclusive child abuse pediatrics workforce.

Dr. Narayan is Professor of Pediatrics in the School of Medicine. She received her MPH degree from University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill in 1999 and her MD degree from Duke University in 2000. She completed her pediatric residency, chief resident year, and child abuse pediatrics fellowship in Duke's Department of Pediatrics before joining the faculty in 2006.

Dr. Narayan has held numerous national roles in multiple organizations including the Association of Pediatric Program Directors, National Board of Medical Examiners, and the Helfer Society. In 2016, she was awarded the Robert S. Holm Award, a national leadership and mentorship recognition by her peers, in 2019 was a recipient of the Duke University School of Medicine Master Clinician/Teacher Award, and in 2020 was a recipient of the Duke University School of Excellence in Professionalism Award. She is a proud ELUM, completing the Executive Leadership in Academic Medicine (ELAM) fellowship in 2024.